

Ø
SLP(C)... 7985 OF 2004
ITEM No.16

Court No.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:7985/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2004 in WP 45/04
of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP)
(I.A. Nos.2-3 - Application for intervention and direction and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, AAG
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G.S. Bhatt,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

I.A. No.2 - This application shall be taken up when the
special leave petition is taken up for disposal.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master