

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.13

IN

CIVIAL APPEAL NO.1698 OF 2005

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.No.13 is allowed.

.....J.
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

NEW DELHI;

2ND MAY, 2006.

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

(IN CHAMBERS)

I.A.No.13 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1698 OF 2005

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of Civil Appeal)

Date: 02/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv

Mr.Rameshwar Pd.Goyal, Adv.

Mr.P.N.Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.13 is allowed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)